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Violence Against Women: NY City Organizations Grouped by Boroughs

SEXUALITY,
WOMEN,
& GENDER

PROJECT

Location

Brooklyn
(Shelters)

Manbhattan
(Shelters)

Bronx
(Shelters)

Queens
(Shelters)

Violence Against Women
— List of Organizations —

Program

Park Slope Safe Homes Project
Women’s Survival Space

New Hope

Family Project

Project Oasis Safe Homes

Women's Safe Start I1

New York Asian Women'’s Center
Henry Street Shelter
Sanctuary For Families, Inc

Urban Women’s Retreat

Aegis Battered Women’s Program
Project Oasis Safe Homes
New Day I and I

Transition Center (Kosher facilities)

Women Helping Women

The South Asian Lesbian & Gay Association of New
York (SALGA)

Center for Victim Support

Connect Family Violence Program

Dominican Women's Development

New York Crime Victims Board

St. Lukes Crime Victim Treatment

Witness Aid Services Unit

Dwa Fanm (Haitians Against Violence At Home)
Arab-American Family Support Center

Korean American Family Services Center

Phone Number

718 499-2151
718 439-1000

1800-621-HOPE

718 443-3928
212 577-7786
718 453-2280

212-732-5230
212 475-6400
212 349-6009
212 690-6490

718 733-4440
718 933-1000
212 274-3128

718 520-8045
718 539-9111

917-314-6650
212-683-0015
212-740-1929
800-247-8035
212-523-4728
212-335-9040
646 263-1050
718 643-8000
718-460-3800



Barrier-Free Living 212-533-4358

Sakhi for South Asian Women 212-868-6741
New York Association for New Americans 888-242-5838
Gay and Lesbian Anti-Violence Project 212 807-0197
Steps to End Family Violence 212 410-4200

City Wide: Advocacy and (teens/women defendants)

Counseling
Bronx Independent Living 718-515-2800
Downtown Brooklyn Haitian Centers Council 718 855-7275
Center for Asian Women Crime Victims, Elmhurst, 1-718-803-7201
Queens

Bronx: Advocacy and

Counseling New York City Family Justice Center in Queens

Pragati, Inc. (Women of Indian Origin) 718 776-0990

Queens: Advocacy and

) Queens Women's Network 718 657-6200
Counseling
Sanctuary for Families :
212 349-6009
Center for Battered Women's Legal Services
Main Street Legal Services, Battered Women’s 18 5754300
Legal Services: Free advice Rights Clinic, CUNY Law School
and services for victims of
d o Safe Horizon West Side Legal Project 212 874-0762
omestic violence

Network for Women's Services
212 924-3840
(Legal assistance for battered women seeking divorces)

Brooklyn Legal Services, Corporation B 718 237-5500

New York State Coalition Against Domestic Violence 800 942-6906

National Organizations
New York State Coalition Against Sexual Assault 518.482.4222



Location

Statewide

Albany County

Allegany County

Bronx County

Broome County

Cattaraugus County

Cayuga County

Chautauqua County

Program

Domestic Violence Hotline
Spanish Domestic Violence Hotline
NY State Coalition Against DV
Child Abuse Hotline

Crime Victim Compensation Board
Crime Victims Helpline

Office for Prevention of Domestic Violence

Crime Victims Board (Albany)
Crime Victim & Sexual Violence Center

Equinox DV Program

Crime Victims Board (Buffalo)
District Attorney Victim Assistance (Belmont)

Family Violence Task Force

Barrier Free DV Program

Bronx Independent Living Services

Citizens Advice Bureau

Crime Victims Board

District Attorney Crime Victim Assistance Unit
Fordham-Tremont Family Crisis Services
Kingsbridge Crime Victim Assistance
NBWNRA Crime Victim Assistance

Project Self-Help by Older Persons

Crime Victim Assistance Center (Binghampton)
SOS Shelter

Community Action Victim Services (Salamanca)

DV intervention Program

District Attorney Victim-Witness Program

District Attorney Victim-Witness Program

Salvation Army DV Program

Violence Against Women: NY State Organizations Grouped by Counties

Phone Number

800-621-HOPE
800-942-6908
518-432-4864
800-342-3720
800-247-8035
800-771-7755
518-486-6262

518-457-8727
518-447-7716
518-432-7865

716- 847-7992
585- 268-9225
800-593-5322

212-533-4358
718-515-2800
718-365-0910
718-923-4325
718-590-2114
718-960-0373
718-884-0700
718-823-4925
718-542-0006

607-722-4256
607-754-4340

888-945-3970

800-253-3358
315-253-1391

716-753-4630
800-252-8748



Chemung County

Chenango County

Clinton County

Columbia County

Cortland County

Delaware County

Dutchess County

Erie County

Essex County

Franklin County

Fulton County

Genesee County

Elmira Police Dept. Victim Services

Salvation Army Safehouse
Catholic Charities Crime Victims Program
STOP Domestic Violence

District Attorney Victim Assistance

The Reach Center
Aid to Victims of Violence
Delaware Opportunities Crime Victim Program

Battered Women's Services
Family Services, Inc.

Grace Smith House

Buffalo Victim Assistance Program
Crisis Services Advocate Program
District Attorney Victim Assistance
Haven House

Native America Crime Victim Assistance
Neighborhood Crime Victim Assistance

NYS Crime Victims Board

Crisis Center SOS Hotline
STOP DV

ComLinks DV Family Services

District Attorney Victim Assistance
Family Counseling Center

Family Violence Project

Sheriff's Office Justice Program

YWCA Domestic Violenve Program

607-737-5644
607-732-1979

607-336-1101

518-563-6904

518-828-3414
518-758-6696

800-336-9622

607-746-6278

845-485-5550
845-452-1110
845-471-3033

716-875-8108
716-834-3131
716-858-4640
716-884-6000
800-276-6632
716-897-4100
716-847-7992

800-DIALSOS
888-563-6904

800-834-9474

518-736-5511
518-725-4310
518-725-5300

585-343-5000
585-343-7513



Greene County

Hamilton County
Herkimer County

Jefferson County

Kings County (Brooklyn)

Lewis County

Livingston County

Madison County

Monroe County

Montgomery County

Community Action DV Program

The Reach Center

DV Program

Catholic Charities DV Program
Victim Assistance Center

Barrier Free Domestic Violence Program
CAMBA Victim Assistance Program
Center Against Domestic Violence
Chinese-American Crime Victim Assistance
Crime Victims Board

Crown Heights Jewish Council

District Attorney Counseling Services
Good Shepherd Safe Homes

N. Brooklyn Coalition Against DV

Safe Horizon

Safe Start II

TRI-PACT

Women's Survival Space
Crisis Intervention

Chances & Changes

District Attorney Victim Assistance
Victims of Violence

Alternatives for Battered Women
District Attorney Victim Assistance
Rochester Police Victim Assistance
Sheriff's Dept. Victim Assistance

SPCC Family Violence Program

Catholic Charities

518-943-9211
518-943-4482

800-721-8534

315-866-0458

315-782-1855

212-533-4358
718-282-5575
718-439-1000
718-438-0008
718-923-4325
718-778-8808
718-250-3820
212-243-7070
718-302-4073
718-834-7476
718-453-2280
718-627-5088
718-439-1000

315-376-4357

585-658-3940
585-243-7020

315-366-5000

585-232-7353
585-529-0715
585-428-6630
585-428-5495
585-325-6101

518-842-3384



Nassau County

New York County

(Manhattan)

New York City-Wide

Niagara County

Coalition Against DV

Nassau Crime Victim Assistance

Barrier Free Domestic Violence Program
Bellevue Crime Victims Program
Bronx Independent Living

Center for Victim Support

Connect Family Violence Program
Dominican Women's Development
Inst. for Hispanic Elderly

Mount Sinai Elder Abuse

New York Asian Women's Center
New York Crime Victims Board
Safe Horizon

Sanctuary For Families

St. Lukes Crime Victim Treatment
Violence Intervention Program

Witness Aid Services Unit

Arab American Family Support

Elderly Crime Victim Resource Center

Gay & Lesbian AntiViolence
Korean-American Family Services

New York Latinas Against Domestic Violence
Safe Horizon

SAKHI for South Asian Women

Steps to End Family Violence

Alternatives to Domestic Violence

Crime Victims Board

Native American Crime Victim Assistance
Niagara Sheriff's Victim Assistance Unit

Passages Program

516-542-0404
516-573-5360

212-533-4358
212-562-3435
718-515-2800
917-314-6650
212-683-0015
212-740-1929
212-677-4181
212-241-6328
212-732-5230
800-247-8035
212-577-7408
212-349-6009
212-523-4728
800-664-5880
212-335-9040

718-643-8000
212-442-3103
212-714-1141
718-539-6139
See Website

800-621-HOPE

212-695-5447
646-315-7600

716-433-6716
716-847-7992
716-282-5441
716-438-3393
716-285-6984



Oneida County

Onondaga County

Ontario County

Orange County

Orleans County

Oswego County

Otsego County

Putnam County

Pensselaer County

Queens County

DV Services

District Attorney Victim Assistance

Vera House

Abuse Crisis Service of Finger Lakes

District Attorney Victim Assistance

Family Counseling Service DV Program

Crime Victim Assistance Program

Safe Homes Project

District Attorney Victim Assistance

DV Program
Opportunities Program
Violence Intervention Program

District Attorney Victim Assistance

Women's Resource Center
Families in Crisis

Barrier Free DV Program

Criminal Court Stalking Unit
Crime Victims Board

District Attorney Victim Assistance
Domestic Violence Services (Jamaica)
Elder Abuse Project

HANAUC, Inc. (Astoria)

Older Adults Crimes Assistance
Pomonok Neighborhood Center
Safe Horizons (Jackson Heights)
Women Helping Women

Women's Resource Center

315-797-7740

315-473-2891
315-468-3260

800-247-7273
585-396-4010
800-695-0390

845-291-4750
888-503-4673

585-590-4134
866-314-7233

315-342-1600

607-432-4855

845-225-3641
845-628-2166

518-272-2370

212-533-4358
718-286-6084
800-247-8035
718-286-6000
718-723-4699
718-286-6562
718-728-3811
718-657-6670
718-591-6060
718-899-1233
718-291-2555
212-577-7777



Rensselaer County

Richmond County

Rockland County

St. Lawrence County

Saratoga County

Schenectady County

Schoharie County

Schuyler County

Seneca County

Steuben County

District Attorney Victim Assistance

Samaritan Hospital Victim Assistance

Unity House Families in Crisis

Barrier Free DV Program

Crime Victims Board

District Attorney Victim Assistance
Elder Abuse Victim Assistance
Elderly Victim Resource Center

Safe Horizon

District Attorney Victim Assistance

Family Shelter
Renewal House

Catholic Charities
Center for the Family
District Attorney Victim Advocate

Domestic Violence Services

Mechanicville Community Services Center

District Attorney Victim Assistance

YWCA Families in Violence

Catholic Charities

Safe Haven DV Program
First Step Victim Services

District Attorney Victim Services

Family Counseling Service

NET Domestic Abuse Program

518-270-4040
518-271-3257
518-272-2370

212-533-4358
800-247-8035
718-876-5829
718-981-6226
212-442-3103
718-720-2591

845-638-5001
845-634-3344

315-265-2422

518-587-5000
518-587-8008
518-885-2263
518-584-8188
518-664-8322

518-388-4364
518-374-3386

518-234-3581
518-234-2231

607-735-6760

315-539-1300
315-789-2613

800-286-3407



Suffolk County

Sullivan County

Tioga County

Tompkins County

Ulster County

Warren County

Washington County

Wayne County

Westchester County

Brighter Tomorrows

Coalition Against DV

District Attorney Victim Assistance
Retreat, Inc.

Safe Pets and Families Program

Victims Information Bureau

Probation Dept. Crime Victim Program

Safe Passage
A New Hope Center

District Attorney Victim Advocate
Domestic Violence Advocacy Center

Family & Children's Services

Family DV Services

Probation Dept. Victim Assistance

Catholic Charities DV Project

District Attorney Victim Assistance

Catholic Charities DV Project

District Attorney Victim Advocate

District Attorney Victim Services

Victim Resource Center

My Sister's Place

Opportunity Victim Services
Probation Dept. Victim Services
Putnam Women's Resource Center
Victims Justice Center

Westchester Jewish Services

631-395-1800
631-666-8833
631-852-2555
631-329-2200
631-382-SPCA
631-360-3606

845-794-3000
845-292-5700

800-696-7600

607-274-5461
607-277-5000
607-391-7038

845-338-2370
845-340-3442

518-793-9496
518-761-6405

518-793-9496
518-746-2525

315-946-5913
800-456-1172

800-298-7233
914-345-9111
914-995-3512
845-628-9284
914-995-3300
914-761-0600



Wyoming County Community Action Victim Services 585-237-2600

Abuse Crisis Services 315-536-2897
Yates County ‘ _ )
Family Counseling Services 315-789-2613



Violence Against Women: Additional Resources in NY City

Organization

Adult Protective Services
Central Intake Unit
African American
Planning Commission

Allen Women’s Resource
Center

Bronx AIDS Services, Inc.
Caribbean Women's
Health Association
Center Against Domestic
Violence

Children’s Aid Society,
Family Wellness Program
Church Avenue
Merchant’s Block
Association

CONNECT Legal
Advocacy Program
Edwin Gould Services for
Children and Families
Elpides

FEGS Health & Human
Services

Food First Family Project
Good Shepherd Services —
Safe Home Project

Haitian Centers Council
Harlem Legal Services
HealthStat

HELP USA

Jewish Board Family &
Children’s Services

Manhattan Legal Services
— Domestic Violence
Project

Metropolitan Council on
Jewish Poverty

New Destiny Housing

New York Asian Women's
Center

Website

www.nyc.gov/html/hra/html/services/adult.shtml

www.aapci.org/services/index.html

Www.secure-
allencathedral.org/allen/awrc.htm?height=500&wid th=60
0

www.basnyc.org

www.cwha.org

www.cadvny.org

www.childrensaidsociety.org/family-support/family-
wellness-program

www.camba.org

www.connectnyc.org

www.egscf.org/services/steps/

www.fegs.org/services/family/family_violence#.UkGWI
2RoTfE

www.foodfirstinc.com/SpecialPrograms.htm

www.goodshepherds.org/programs/community/shp.ht
ml

www .hccinc.org

www.helpusa.org/Programs/domestic_violence_services

www.jbfcs.org/programs-services/domestic-violence-
preventive-services/domestic-violence-programs-
services/# . UKGW22RoTfF

www.legalservicesnyc.org
www.metcouncil.org

www.newdestinyhousing.org

Www.nyawc.org

Phone Number

212-630-1854

800-621-HOPE (4673)

718-739-6202

718-295-5598

718-826-2942

718-254-9134

212-503-6829

718-287-2600

212-683-0605

877- STEPS-94 (783-

7794)
718-932-2879

888-242-5838
718-624-1950
718-499-2151

718-855-7275
212-348-7449
888-692-6116
718-922-7980

212-582-9100

646-442-3100

212-453-9618
646-472-0262

212-732-5230


http://www.nyc.gov/html/hra/html/services/adult.shtml
http://www.aapci.org/services/index.html
http://www.secure-allencathedral.org/allen/awrc.htm?height=500&width=600
http://www.secure-allencathedral.org/allen/awrc.htm?height=500&width=600
http://www.secure-allencathedral.org/allen/awrc.htm?height=500&width=600
http://www.basnyc.org/
http://www.cwha.org/
http://www.cadvny.org/
http://www.childrensaidsociety.org/family-support/family-wellness-program
http://www.childrensaidsociety.org/family-support/family-wellness-program
http://www.camba.org/
http://www.connectnyc.org/
http://www.egscf.org/services/steps/
http://www.fegs.org/services/family/family_violence#.UkGWl2RoTfE
http://www.fegs.org/services/family/family_violence#.UkGWl2RoTfE
http://www.foodfirstinc.com/SpecialPrograms.htm
http://www.goodshepherds.org/programs/community/shp.html
http://www.goodshepherds.org/programs/community/shp.html
http://www.hccinc.org/
http://www.helpusa.org/Programs/domestic_violence_services
http://www.jbfcs.org/programs-services/domestic-violence-preventive-services/domestic-violence-programs-services/#.UkGW22RoTfF
http://www.jbfcs.org/programs-services/domestic-violence-preventive-services/domestic-violence-programs-services/#.UkGW22RoTfF
http://www.jbfcs.org/programs-services/domestic-violence-preventive-services/domestic-violence-programs-services/#.UkGW22RoTfF
http://www.legalservicesnyc.org/
http://www.metcouncil.org/
http://www.newdestinyhousing.org/
http://www.nyawc.org/

New York City Anti-
Violence Project

New York City
Department for the Aging
New York City Domestic
Violence

New York State Hotlines

Northern Manhattan
Improvement Corporation
NYC Gay & Lesbian Anti-
Violence Project

Ohel Children’s Home and
Family Services

Palladia, Inc.

Project Eden at the Kings
County District Attorney’s
Office

Queens Domestic Violence
Law & Advocacy Project

Raccoon

Sanctuary for Families

Seamen’s Society for
Children & Families — Safe
Passage

Tamkeen

Urban Justice Center —
Domestic Violence Project

Urban Resource Institute

Violence Intervention
Program

www.avp.org
www.nyc.gov/html/dfta

www.safehorizon.org

www.nmic.org
Www.avp.org

www.Ohelfamily.org

www.palladiainc.org/Public/default.aspx?Housing=362

www.brooklynda.org/project_eden/project_eden.htm

www.legalservicesnyc.org/index.php?option=com_conte
nt& task=view&id=94&Itemid=135

www.balkansnet.org

www.sanctuaryforfamilies.org
www.roots-wings.org/Page.aspx?ID=25#&panel1-2

www.aafscny.org
www.urbanjustice.org/ujc/projects/domestic.html

www.urinyc.org/domestic-violence/programs-and-
services/

Www.vipmujeres.org

212-714-1141
212-442-3103

800-621-4673

800-942-6906 (Eng.)
888-846-3469 (Spn.)
1800-621-HOPE

212-822-8300
212-714-1141

718-851-6300

718-250-2005

718-657-0424

718-784-9121
212-349-6009

718-447-7740

718-250-5122

718-875-5062

888-279-2211 or 888-
252-2890

800-664-5880


http://www.avp.org/
http://www.nyc.gov/html/dfta
http://www.safehorizon.org/
http://www.nmic.org/
http://www.avp.org/
http://www.ohelfamily.org/
http://www.palladiainc.org/Public/default.aspx?Housing=362
http://www.brooklynda.org/project_eden/project_eden.htm
http://www.legalservicesnyc.org/index.php?option=com_content&%20task=view&id=94&Itemid=135
http://www.legalservicesnyc.org/index.php?option=com_content&%20task=view&id=94&Itemid=135
http://www.balkansnet.org/
http://www.roots-wings.org/Page.aspx?ID=25#&panel1-2
http://www.aafscny.org/
http://www.urbanjustice.org/ujc/projects/domestic.html
http://www.urinyc.org/domestic-violence/programs-and-services/
http://www.urinyc.org/domestic-violence/programs-and-services/
http://www.vipmujeres.org/

